-for-sale investments over cost 1 644 (247) 1 397

These changes in policy have resulted in a decrease in profits after taxation reported in 2004 of R24 063 000, an

increase in the fair value adjustment reserve after taxation for the period of R797 000.

25.2 Consolidation of the share incentive trusts

In line with the recent GAAP Monitoring Panel ruling with respect to consolidation of share incentive scheme trusts,

the group changed its accounting policy in respect of its share incentive scheme trust (“share trust”). The share trust is

now consolidated to the extent that the group issued share capital is under the control of the group.  These shares are

shown as treasury shares.

N O T E S T O T H E A N N U A L
F I N A N C I A L S TA T E M E N T S (continued)

for the sixteen month period ended 30 June 2004

AMALGAMATED APPLIANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED 57

Notes to Fin State  10/1/04  11:02 AM  Page 19

25. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND OTHER PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

25.2 Consolidation of the share incentive trusts (continued)

The effects of the restatements are set out below:

As previously

stated Adjustment Restated

R’000 R’000 R’000

Balance sheet

Assets

Other financial assets

Share incentive scheme 30 837 (4 276) 26 561

Equity and liabilities

Treasury shares — 6 081 6 081

Accumulated profits (opening) 77 146 2 131 79 277

Shareholders for dividends 7 775 (326) 7 449

There was no effect on the income statement in either year.

Number of shares

Shares in issue – weighted (’000) 206 292 (7 505) 198 787

Diluted number of shares – weighted (’000) 206 292 (5 948) 200 344

Earnings per share

Basic earnings per share (cents) 15,4 0,6 16,0

Diluted basic earnings per share (cents) 15,4 0,5 15,9

Headline earnings per share (cents) 15,6 0,6 16,2

Diluted headline earnings per share (cents) 15,6 0,5 16,1

26. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Comparative figures have been restated where necessary in order to facilitate more meaningful comparisons.

The effects of the restatements are set out below:

As previously

stated Adjustment Restated

R’000 R’000 R’000

Income tax expense

Taxation at standard rate 13 810 9 13 819

Permanent differences 181 (9) 172

27. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

With effect from 1 July 2004 the banking consortium agreed to release all securities previously held.

No other events material to the understanding of this report have occurred in the period between the financial period end

and the date of this report.

N O T E S T O T H E A N N U A L
F I N A N C I A L S TA T E M E N T S (continued)

for the sixteen month period ended 30 June 2004

00 AMALGAMATED APPLIANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED58

Notes to Fin State  10/1/04  11:02 AM  Page 20

I N T E R E S T I N S U B S I D I A R I E S

Issued Effective
Date and ordinary date of
place of share Holding becoming Principal